The COUNTY agrees to provide one-half (1/2) of the PROJECT 
expenditures and the DEPARTMENT agrees to provide the other one-half (l/2) 
pursuant to Fla. Stat. §339.2819. 

8) The estimated total cost as set forth in the DEPARTMENT'S adopted work program 
for this PROJECT is ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,852,000.00). The estimated COUNTY share for one­
half (l/2) the PROJECT is NINE HUNDRED TWENTY SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($926,000.00). The estimated DEPARTMENT share for one-half (1/2) 
the PROJECT is NINE HUNDRED TWENTY SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($926,000.00) which is the maximum participation by the DEPARTMENT, for actual 
costs incurred during the construction and CEI phase. The parties further agree all 
remaining costs of the PROJECT shall be the sole responsibility of the COUNTY. In the event the

[...]

widening and construction of the C-51 Bridge at the SR-7/SR-B0(Southem Blvd.) Intersection in Palm 
Beach County, the additional amount of NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($900,000.00} for 
FM Number 422768-1-58-01, which will make the total DEPARTMENT share ONE MILLION 
EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,826,000.00) for all services 
required under the Agreement and Exhibit A of this Amendment which is attached hereto and made a part 
hereof. The DEPARTMENT'S obligation to pay is contingent upon an annual appropriation by the 
Florida Legislature. 

Department Share Participant Share Total Project Cost